

Megatherm Induction Limited

(Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower.

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.

Date: 20 February, 2025

To

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Ref.: Megatherm Induction Limited / NSE /2024-25/76

Symbol: MEGATHERM ISIN: INE531R01010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you the following updates.

\mathbf{ON} **BUSINESS** DEVELOPMENT AND **OPERATIONAL** MILESTONE TRANSFORMER MANUFACTURING FACILITY

- The company has announced that its new transformer factory has achieved operational readiness and the facility has commenced production (Photos have been attached herewith). All equipment have been commissioned except two machines that are awaited:
 - 1. One no. Vacuum Oven
 - 2. One no. Automatic Foil Winding Machine

Upon arrival and integration of these machines, the facility will attain full capacity.

- Company has received trial orders for Inverter Duty Transformers, including an order from Renew Power. These orders are expected to be executed by March 2025.
- The company has planned CPRI (Central Power Research Institute) test for April 2025.
- The Company is engaged in discussions with several potential customers, for factory visit and vendor enlistment including:
 - Reliance Industries
 - Adani Green Energy
 - Aditya Birla Renewables
 - > Tata Renewables



Megatherm Induction Limited

(Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower.

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.

The given information is as per limited review by the Management. This is for the information of your members and the public at large.

The aforesaid information shall be made available on the Company's website at https://megatherm.com.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Yours faithfully

For, Megatherm Induction Limited

(Abanti Saha Basu) **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Place: Kolkata







Megatherm Induction Limited (Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower,

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.

VISUAL HIGHLIGHTS OF OUR TRANSFORMER MANUFACTURING PLANT







Megatherm Induction Limited (Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower,

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.







Megatherm Induction Limited (Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower,

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.







Megatherm Induction Limited (Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower,

Plot L1, Block GP, Sector-V, Electronics Complex, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.



